

Cook County Board of Review
Office of the Secretary
118 North Clark Street
Room 608
Chicago, Illinois 60602
312-603-6649: Fax: 312-603-3643

TAXPAYER -ATTENTION

COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW

NOTICE OF MEETING

THURSDAY, AUGUST 24, 2023 10:00 AM

The Commissioners of the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois will conduct a public meeting on **Thursday**, **August 24**, **2023**, **at the hour of 10:00 a.m.** The meeting will be held in the Office of the Board of Review, Room 601 of the Cook County Building, 118 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois and through electronic means. The meeting will be accessible in person and remotely. Instructions for how to attend this meeting remotely will be provided on the Cook County Board of Review webpage at https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/bor-session-public-meeting

Guests wishing to comment orally are invited to do so. The Board of Review allows public comment at their scheduled general business meetings. Public comment is limited to two minutes per attendee. Persons who wish to address the Cook County Board of Review during the public comment period must complete the registration form and comply with the Cook County Board of Review's Public Comment Policy.

The purpose of the meeting is to conduct any business which may properly come before it.

Done by the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois in said County, this 15th day of August, 2023.

GEORGE A. CARDENAS COMMISSIONER SAMANTHA STEELE COMMISSIONER

LARRY R. ROGERS, JR. COMMISSIONER